

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10252/2019

PROF. KUMKUM ROY AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora and
Ms.Sonal Mashankar, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Standing Counsel,
JNU with Mr. Kushal Kumar and
Mr.Akash Deep Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **20.01.2020**

During the course of hearing, it transpires that the respondents have filed only a preliminary affidavit and the affidavit so filed does not advert to the diverse pleas raised in the writ petition. It is therefore considered appropriate to direct the respondents to file their counter-affidavit and response to the various pleas raised in the petition. Counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks. Response thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 26.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 20, 2020

nn