



\$~15 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 626/2024**

PROFESSOR MILAP C. SHARMA

.....Petitioner

versus

DR. SANTISHREE D. PANDIT AND ORS.

.....Respondents

with

**W.P.(C) 10252/2019, W.P.(C) 8509/2019, W.P.(C) 9185/2019,
W.P.(C) 9445/2019, W.P.(C) 2209/2020 & W.P.(C) 10953/2021**

For Petitioner: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abral, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Mr. Ayan Das Gupta & Ms. Moksha Sharma, Advocates in Item 21.

For Respondents: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Sr. SC, JNU with Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali & Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Advocates for JNU.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, SC, JNU with Mr. Amit Dutta & Ms. Himanshi Singh, Advocates for JNU in Item 21.

Mr. Amit Gupta & Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates for R-10 & R-11 in Item 15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of counsel for the Respondent, with no objection from the other side.

2. Re-notify on 20th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/hc